BOONTON TOWN BOARD OF EDUCATION OPERATIONS

7/11/2022

1. Payments: The Board approves these Check Journals.

\$249,132.22	6/30/2022 (Check Journal)
\$2,755.40	6/30/2022 (ACH General)
\$140.47	6/30/2022 (ACH Cafeteria)
\$72,273.93	7/11/2022 (Check Journal)

2. <u>Payroll Expenses</u>: The Board approves the following payroll expenses.

\$1,049,948.84	6/15/2022
\$1,026,296.73	6/21/2022
\$55,193.06	6/30/2022

3. <u>Professional Development</u>: The Board approves these professional development expenses, in accordance with OMB Guidelines, State travel regulations and/or employee contracts.

Name	Date (s)	Workshop / Conference	Total Cost
Buchanan, Cassidy	6/20/2022	NJPSA Anti-Bullying, Virtual	\$500.00

4. Enrollment as Member of the NJSIAA: Boonton High School in Boonton, New Jersey, hereby enrolls as a member of the New Jersey State Interscholastic Athletic Association (NJSIAA), a non-profit association of the public and non-public high schools in the State of New Jersey, and is authorized to participate in the approved athletic activities sponsored by the NJSIAA. The Board of Education hereby adopts as its own policy and agrees to be governed by the Constitution, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations of the NJSIAA. Administrative Responsibility – NJSIAA must rely upon the voluntary compliance by its member schools in enforcing the eligibility standards set forth in NJSIAA Bylaws, Article V. Toward that end, the Principal of each member school has the affirmative obligation to report to the NJSIAA any violations of these standards. The fact that a school has disclosed that there has been an eligibility violation will not relieve the affected school of sanctions that may be imposed against it, pursuant to Article X of the NJSIAA Bylaws, including the forfeiture of games or events. However, the failure to disclose an eligibility violation may be grounds for imposing additional sanctions upon the offending school. In addition, a school must maintain a status of "Member in Good Standing" as outlined in the Principal's Affidavit to remain eligible for NJSIAA activities and tournaments.